

ENDURANCE

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

[formerly known as Endurance Technologies Pvt. Ltd.]
2nd Floor, Kumar Solitaire, S. No. 216B/218A/215A,
Near Agha Khan Palace, Shastri Nagar,
Nagar Road, Pune-411 006 (M.S.), India
Tel: +91-20-26680892 / 93

Fax: +91-20-26680894

Website: www.endurancegroup.com CIN No.: L34102MH1999PLC123296

28th August, 2018

The Manager – Listing, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 The Manager – Listing, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

BSE Code: 540153

NSE Code: ENDURANCE

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Corrigendum to Annual Report for the Financial Year 2017-18

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we are enclosing the corrigendum published today, 28th August, 2018, in Loksatta and Financial Express. This corrigendum is to rectify the printing error in the Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2017-18.

Copy of the said corrigendum and updated version of the said Annual Report have been uploaded on the website of the Company www.endurancegroup.com.

Kindly take note of the above for wider dissemination in terms of the Listing Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Endurance Technologies Ltd.

Sunil Lalai

Company Secretary and Vice President - Legal

Encl.: a/a





Branch: Tilak Road, Pune 2034, Karan Prestige, Tilak Road, Pune- 411030 Ph: 020-24321445, 24336590, 24336635 Email: brmgr41@mahabank.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE

WHEREAS, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Bank of Maharashtra under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 02/06/2018 calling upon the Borrower / Mortgagor 1. Mrs. Megha Sanjay Kale (Borrower)

A-2, Gat No. 916, Keshnand Road, Wagnoll, Forley 12201: Colling of the Colling o

669.21 sq.ft .+ Terrace 185.84 sq.ft) in the name of Mrs. Megha Sanjay Kale and Mr. Sanjay Nathu Kale

Date: 22/08/2018 Place: Wagholi, Pune

Asst. Gen.Manager & Authorised Officer Bank of Maharashtra



Pune East Zone: Legal Department 568, Kesari Wada, 2nd Floor, Narayan Peth, Pune-30 Ph.: 020-24459184 / 24514007 E-Mail: legal_per@mahabank.co.in

Possession Notice

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Bank of Maharashtra under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Sec. 13(12) read with rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice dated 04/06/2018 calling upon the Borrower M/s. Surya Tara Square Mall LLP (Partner No.1 : M/s. Surya Agromach Pvt. Ltd. through its Directors: Mr. Balasaheb Dattatray Bhosale & Mrs. Ganga Balasaheb Bhosale and Partner No. 2: M/s Shivtara Properties Pvt. Ltd. through its Directors: Mr. Nilesh Shivjee Singh & Mrs. Minakshee Nilesh Singh) and Guarantors to repay the aggregate amount mentioned in the Notice being ₹ 335.20 Lakh (Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Five Lakh and Twenty Thousand only)) plus unapplied interest thereon mentioned in the Demand Notice within 60 days from the date of the said Notice.

The Borrower and Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower as well as Guarantors and the Public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in the exercise of the powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 24/08/2018.

The Borrower as well as Guarantors in particular and the Public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Bank of Maharashtra. Urali Kanchan Branch for an amount mentioned above.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of Immovable Properties

1. All that piece and parcel of Non-Agricultural Landed properties (Project Land) bearing Gat No.146 admeasuring area 26 R, Gat No.149 admeasuring area 12 R, Gat No.150 admeasuring area 13 R, Gat No.151 admeasuring area 11.5 R (9.5 R + 2 R), Gat No.152 admeasuring area 22 R and Gat No.153 admeasuring area 22.46 R (15.5 R + 5.25 R + 1.5 R + 0.21 R) with project structures constructed or to be constructed on the said Landed properties lying and situated at Kadamwakvasti, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune, State Mharashtra.

All that piece and parcel of Office premises bearing No. 114 admeasuring area 32.24 sq. mt. on 1st Floor along with parking space bearing No. 41 admeasuring area 9.29 sq. mt. constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 327, CTS No. 28 lying and situated at Connaught Place, Bund Garden Road, Pune, Maharashtra.

3. All that piece and parcel of Office premises bearing No. 115 admeasuring area 98.51 sq. mt. on 1st Floor along with parking space bearing No. 43 constructed on the land bearing Survey No. 327 & CTS No. 28 lying and situated at Connaught Place, Bund Garden Road, Pune, Maharashtra.

Date : 24/08/2018 Place: Pune

Chief Manager & Authorised Officer, Bank of Maharashtra, Pune East Zone

PUBLIC NOTICE



Registered office: Landmark, Race Course Circle, Vadodara 390 007.
Corporate office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400 051.

GOLD AUCTION CUM INVITATION NOTICE

The below mention	ed borrowers have be	en issued notices to	nav their nutstanding	amounte towards th	a facility against mald
048605006361	Prashantbhai	171205003745	Bharat Bhimbhai	118405007628	Ravirajsinh Sidharajsinh Zala
048605006380	Yogesh Kanubhai	171205003849	Solanki Pravinbhai Jivabhai Vala	118405007642	Mukeshbhai Lalajibhai Bavaliya

Auction will be held online through https://jewel-auction.procuretiger.com between 12:30 pm to 3:30 pm on Sep 07, 2018. For further information, terms and conditions and getting registered to participate in the auction, interested buyers may log into the website/s or contact the auction portal/s or the Bank. Please note if the auction does not get completed on the same day due to time limit the same will follow the subsequent days on the same terms and conditions. If the customer is deceased, all the conditions pertaining to auction will be applicable to his legal heirs.

Bhavnagar, Devbhumi Dwarka, Gir Somnath, Morbi, Rajkot

Authorised Officer For ICICI Bank Limited



ENDURANCE Complete Solutions

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136, Maharashira, CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296 Website: www.endurancegroup.com, E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in

CORRIGENDUM TO THE ANNUAL REPORT OF ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED ("COMPANY") FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18 FOR THE ATTENTION OF SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY

The shareholders of the Company are requested to note the corrections as appearing hereunder with respect to and in connection with the Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2017-18 ("Annual Report"), which has been dispatched to its shareholders. The corrections are warranted owing to inadvertence in reporting certain information while printing the Annual Report.

On page 87 of the Annual Report, the table giving details of attendance at the meetings of Stakeholders' Relationship Committee, be read as follows:

Sr.	Date of Meeting ->	Category	19th April, 2017	8th August, 2017
	Name of Directors / No. of Meeting ->		1"	2 nd
a)	Ms. Anjali Seth	Non-executive, Independent	1	1
b)	Mr. Anurang Jain	Managing Director, Executive & Promoter	1	1
c)	Mr. Satrajit Ray	Director and Group Chief Financial Officer, Executive	- /	-

On page 107 of the Annual Report, the table in response to Q#5, giving details of Company's direct contribution to community development projects, be read as follows: (in ₹ million)

Focus Area	Amount spent in financial year 2017-18	
Vocational Training Centre	10.06	
Village Development Project	45.90	
Sevak Trust Balwadi	0.14	
Total	56.10	

This corrigendum should be read in conjunction with the Annual Report. This corrigendum and the Annual Report, with the corrected information as aforesaid is available on the website of the Company www.endurancegroup.com.

For Endurance Technologies Limited

Date: 27th August, 2018

Sunil Lalai Company Secretary and Vice President - Legal



CORPORATE FINANCE BRANCH

Chandermukhi, Ground Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Phone: 022-66387701, 66361911 / 12 / 13 • Fax: 022-66361919

UNHOUTHACKERS

CFB/NPT/RECV/2018-19/353

By Registered A.D.

Date: 06.07.201

M/s. Worldstar Fabrics LLP, 1* Floor, "B"Wing, Todi Industrial Estate, Sunmill Compound, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400013. Urvil Akshava Jani 82/R 9" Floor Advent Bu Iding Novtto V.P. Chause Hell C. I. Dh

Reserve Bank of India. We also inform you that in spite of our repeated demand notices and oral requests for repayment of the entire amount due to us, you have not so far paid the same.

You are aware that the above limit granted by us is secured by the following assets/ security agreements (secured assets): Primary Security

* First Pari-passuCharge on all current and non-current assets of the firm, present and future.

* Hypothecation and assignment on Stock and Receivables - Rs. 80.67 Crores as per stock statement of Feb 2018. The firm hasn't submitted the stock statement for the month of March 2018.

Collaferal Security:

(#Our exclusive lien on FDR for Rs. 0.50 Crores which has been adjusted in your OD account on 25.07.2018. At present No. FDR) *Exclusive EM charge on Unit No. 3, CTS No.638/3, having approx. area of 5012 Sq.Ft., 3rd Floor at Business Bay located at Andheri (E) Mumbai. Agreement Value as per Sale Agreement dated 07.01.2017-Rs. 14.00 Crores & sale deed dated 23.02.2018.

For the reasons stated above, we hereby call upon you to discharge in full your liabilities to us within a period of 60 days from the date of notice, failing which we will be exercising the powers under section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, against the secured assets mentioned above. The powers available to us under section 13 of the Act, interalia, includes power to (i) take possession of the secured assets of the borrower including the right to transfer by way of lease assignment or sale for realizing the secured assets, (ii) take over the management of business of the borrower including the right to transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale and realize the secured assets, (iii) Appoint any person as manager to manage the secured assets the possession of which has been taken over by us (Secured creditor), and any transfer of secured asset by us shall vest in the transferee all rights in, or in relation to, the secured asset transferred as if the transfer had been made by you, (iv) require at any time-by notice in writing, any person who has acquired any of the secured assets from you and from whom any money is due or may become due to you, to pay to us (Secured creditor), so much of the money as is sufficient to pay the secured debt.

The amount realized from the exercising of the powers mentioned above, will first be applied in payment of all costs, charges and expenses which in our opinion have been properly incurred by us or any expenses incidental thereto, and secondly applied in discharge of the dues of the bank as mentioned above with contractual interest from the date of this notice till the date of actual realization, and the residue of the money, if any, shall be paid to the person entitled there to in accordance with his right and interest, if no person is entitled to receive such amount, shall be paid to you.

Please take note that after receipt of this notice, as per sub section 13 of section 13 of the Act, you shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise any of the secured assets referred to in this notice, without prior written consent of the secured creditor. We draw you attention to the section 29 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 which awards imprisonment up to 1 year, or fine, or with both, if you contravene the provision of the act.

). We also inform you that, not withstanding our action or proceedings under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 we reserve our right either (i) to simultaneously file, proceed and pursue suits/ applications. cases against you and or borrower before Debts Recovery Tribunal/Courts as the case may be, to realize the outstanding dues from you and or borrower, and or (ii) to proceed against you and or borrower before Debts Recovery Tribunal / Courts for recovery of the balance amount due to our Bank, if the entire outstanding amount together with the contractual rate of interest is not fully satisfied with the safe proceeds of the secured assets (iii) to proceed against you and or borrower/s for initiating Criminal action for the acts of commission of omission committed by you under the provision of Law.

1. Your attention is invited to provisions of sub Sec (8) of Sec (13) of the act in respect of time available to you to redeem the secured assets.

AUTHORISED OFFICER

CORPORATE FINANCE BRANCH, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI



PCS Technology Limited

CIN: L74200MH1981PLC024279

Corp. off: 6th & 7th floor, Technocity, plot no. X-5/3, MIDC, Mahape, Navi Mumbai-400710. Tel.:022 41296111, Fax: +91-22-22851489, Regd.Off: Gat No. 478, Alandi Markaal Road, Tal.: Khed, Alandi, Dist.: Pune-412106

Tel.: 020-26681619, Web: www.pcstech.com, Email:investorsgrievances@pcstech.com

NOTICE OF 37TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE.

Notice is hereby given that the 37th Annual General Meeting ("37th AGM") of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 26th September, 2018 at 12.30 p.m at Hotel Celebration, Banquet Hall, Opp. New S.T. Road, Alandi Road, Pune 412 105 to transact the Ordinary and Special Business, as set out in the Notice of 37th AGM.

The Notice convening the 37th AGM and Annual Report 2017-18 in electronic mode have been

लोकमान्य, लोकशक्ती !



ाचे अपराजित्व कायम

मपालची हॅट्ट्रिक; थायलंडवर ५-० अशी मात



ताची कर्णघार राणी रामपाल थायलंडच्या बचावपटूंना चकयताना.

ठरविल्या.

भारतीय खेळाडूंनी सामन्याच्या प्रारंभापासूनच जोरदार आक्रमण केले. त्यांना पेनल्टी कॉनंरच्या संधीही मिळाल्या, मात्र कमकुवत-पुरके मारत भारतीय खेळाडूंनी या संघी वाया घालविल्या. पूर्वार्घात भारताला एकही गोल नोदविता आला नाही. थायलंडच्या ॲलिसा हिच्यासह बचाव फळीतील खेळाडूंनी रार्थीची लढत दिली.

उत्तरार्थात सुरुवातीला भारताला पेनल्टी कॉनर मिळाला तथापि त्यावर गुरजित कौर हिने मारलेला फटका एलिसा हिने शिताफीने अडविला. अखेर ३७ व्या मिनिटाला भारताच्या उदिता दत्ता हिने कल्पक चाल करीत गौलपोस्टच्या दिशेने चेंडू तटियला. एलिसा हिने परतविलेला फटका राणी हिने पुन्हा गोलात मारला व संघाचे खावे उघडले. तेथुनच खन्या अथनि भारताला सुर गवसला. शेवटच्या पंघरा मिनिटांत भारताने आणखी चार करीत एकतर्फी विजय मिळविला. साखळी गटात भारताने गतविजेत्या दक्षिण कोरियाला मागे टाकून अध्यल स्थान घेतले. कोरियास नक गुणांसह दुसऱ्या स्थानावर समाधान मानावे लागले.



ENDURANCE

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CORRIGENDUM TO THE ANNUAL REPORT OF ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIM ("COMPANY") FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18 FOR THE ATTENTION OF SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY

The shareholders of the Company are requested to note the corrections as appearing hereunder with respect to and in connection with the Annual Report of the Company for the financial year 2017-18 ("Annual Report"), which has been dispatched to its shareholders. The corrections are warranted owing to inadvertence in reporting certain information while printing the Annual Report.

On page 87 of the Annual Report, the table giving details of attendance at the m

Sr.	Date of Meeting ->	Category	19" April, 2017	8" August, 2017
No.	Name of Directors / No. of Meeting →		P ⁴	7
a)	Ms. Anjali Seth	Non-executive, Independent	1	1
b)	Mr. Anurang Jain	Anurang Jain Managing Director, Executive & Promoter		1
c) Mr. Setrajit Ray Director and Group Chief Financial Officer, Executive		1	/	

On page 107 of the Annual Report, the table in response to C#5, giving details of Company's direct contribution to community development projects, be read as follows:

	(IF C million		
Focus Area	Amount spent in financial year 2017-18		
Vocational Training Centre	10.06		
Village Development Project	45.90		
Sevak Trust Balwad	0.14		
Total	56.10		

This corrigendum should be read in conjunction with the Annual Report. This corrigendum and the Annual Report, with the corrected information as aforesaid is available on the website of the Company www.endurancegroup.com.

For Endurance Techn

Place: Pune Date: 27" August, 2018

Sunit Lalai Company Secretary and VIce President – Legal

